

PROPOSAL
FOR
SCHEDLER PROPERTY BERM CONSTRUCTION
IN THE
VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD

Project:

Municipality: Village of Ridgewood
County: Bergen County

ITEM NO.	ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Onque Technologies, Inc.	Matina & Sons, Inc.	DTIS Trudling, LLC.	Clarke Moyndhan Landscaping & Construction, LLC.	Earthworks, Inc.	Zenneth Construction	CMS Construction, Inc.
1	Modification	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00							
2	Tree Creation, as required for the berm grading and shaping	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00							
3	Initial Filling	E.A.	5	\$1.00	\$5.00							
4	Haystacks	E.A.	5	\$1.00	\$5.00							
5	Sill Fence	L.F.	2,600	\$3.00	\$7,800.00							
6	Seawall, where directed and as necessary	L.F.	10	\$1.00	\$10.00							
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	30	\$77.00	\$2,310.00							
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 7" Thick, (Driveway Aprons or Handicap Ramps)	S.Y.	25	\$88.00	\$2,200.00							
9	9"x15" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	200	\$28.00	\$5,600.00							
10	Placement of woodchip mulch, 4-inches thick on Berm. Woodchip mulch to be supplied by the Village	S.F.	23,000	\$0.80	\$18,400.00							
11	Topsoil and Seed with Fertilizer, 4" Thick	S.F.	18,000	\$1.25	\$22,500.00							
12	Repair of Storm Water Inlets and Sanitary Manholes	E.A.	1	\$900.00	\$900.00							
13	Curb Pieces, (Cast Iron, Type N-ECO)	E.A.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00							
14	Bicycle Safe Grates, ECO Style	E.A.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00							
15	Provide and install Guide Rail along Route 17 matching existing and NJDOT approved	L.F.	740	\$50.00	\$37,000.00							
16	Install Fence, 3 rail per section with posts with non-climbable mesh attached.	L.F.	1,200	\$13.00	\$15,600.00							
17	Install Fence, Swing Gates at specified locations	E.A.	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00							
18	Installation of a single thickness layer of provided boulders and rock along Route 17 berm face, 4 to 5 feet up the berm side.	S.F.	3,700	\$3.50	\$12,950.00							
19	Rough Grading Berm and Slope, to slope directed.	S.F.	44,000	\$1.00	\$44,000.00							
20	Final Grading Berm and Slope, to slope directed and for subsequent tree planting	S.F.	44,000	\$0.50	\$22,000.00							
21	Provide and install 6-inch diameter Class 52 cement mortar lined ductile iron pipe, work shall include all necessary excavation, trenching, fittings, bends, backfill, dewatering and testing to the satisfaction of Ridgewood Water Company, for a complete work.	L.F.	960	\$102.00	\$97,920.00							
22	Provide and install 6-inch water valves, work shall include all excavation, trenching, fittings, bends, backfill, testing, for a complete work.	E.A.	5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00							
23	Provide and install Fire Hydrant meeting Ridgewood Water Requirements. Work shall include all necessary excavation, trenching, fittings, bends, backfill, testing, for a complete work.	E.A.	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00							
24	Provide and install 1-inch diameter irrigation line. Work shall include all necessary excavation, trenching, fittings, bends, backfill, testing, for a complete work.	L.F.	2,200	\$2.00	\$4,400.00							
25	Provide and install Irrigation Sprinkler Heads. Installation to provide a uniform watering pattern for trees on the berm.	E.A.	74	\$70.00	\$5,180.00							
26	Provide and install irrigation system shut off valve with backflow preventer in a secure enclosure.	E.A.	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00							
27	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Stabilized Construction Entrance	E.A.	1	\$900.00	\$900.00							
28	Provide and install Blue Spruce Evergreen Trees, 6-foot tall, installed where shown on plans and in accordance with plan details	E.A.	157	\$278.00	\$43,646.00							
29	Removal and Dispose of in a documented, legal and proper manner, unsuitable and deleterious materials encountered, per SOCY container	E.A.	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00							

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bid received on October 27, 2021

Christopher J. Schaefer, P.E., Village Engineer
10/27/21

① - Submitted a bid
 * - Representative present
 for bid opening

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
 BIDS TO BE RECEIVED BY

Witness Chris Rubishausen
Janet Anderson

Schedler Project Berm Construction
 In The Village of Ridgewood

DEPOSIT REQUIRED
 \$10.00

Wednesday, October 27, 2021 @ 10:00a.m.
Last Date For Pickups: 4:30 p.m. on Tuesday, October 22, 2021

#	Date	Company Name	Street City & State Email:	Address City & State Email:	Deposit	Phone Ph: Fax:	Total Bid
①	10/6/2021	Earthworks, Inc. Jeff Garcia Picked Up	Street: City & State: Email:	13 Morello Ct. Farmingdale, NJ 07727	\$10.00	Ph: [REDACTED] Fax: [REDACTED]	\$ 617,600.00
②	10/7/2021	DTS Trucking, LLC. Pietar Slump Picked Up	Street: City & State: Email:	65 Royal Avenue Hawthorne, NJ 07506	\$10.00	Ph: [REDACTED] Ph: [REDACTED] Fax: [REDACTED]	\$ 411,805.00
③	10/4/2021	Matina & Sons, Inc. Anthony Matina Mailed & Emailed	Street: City & State: Email:	146 English Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	\$10.00	Ph: [REDACTED] Fax: [REDACTED]	\$ 410,000.00
4	10/7/2021	Montana Construction Jennifer Kenny Request to Email	Street: City & State: Email:	80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644	Waiting For Payment	Ph: [REDACTED] Fax: [REDACTED]	\$ X No bid
⑤	10/7/2021	Zenneth Construction Services, Inc. Nick Naik & Kathy Request to Email	Street: City & State: Email:	365 Thomas Blvd. Orange, NJ 07050	Waiting For Payment	Ph: [REDACTED] Fax: [REDACTED]	\$ 649,860.00
6	10/12/2021	Aspen Landscaping Contractors Chris Hayes	Street: City & State: Email:	1121 Springfield Road Union, NJ 07083	\$10.00	Ph: [REDACTED] Fax: [REDACTED]	\$ X No bid
⑦	10/13/2021	Onque Technologies, Inc. Joseph Iula Frank	Street: City & State: Email:	297-146 Kinderkamack Road Oradell, NJ 07649	\$10.00	Ph: [REDACTED] Fax: [REDACTED]	\$ 375,255.00
⑧	10/12/2021	Jason N. Cofran Cesco Clarke Moynihan Landscaping	Street: City & State: Email:	[REDACTED]	\$10.00	Ph: [REDACTED] Fax: [REDACTED]	\$ 448,533.00
9	10/12/2021	Eastern Landscapes Joe Haly	Street: City & State: Email:	[REDACTED]	\$10.00	Ph: [REDACTED] Fax: [REDACTED]	\$ X No bid
⑩	10/12/2021	CMS Construction, Inc.	Street: City & State: Email:	521 North Ave. Union, NJ 07083	\$10.00	Ph: [REDACTED] Fax: [REDACTED]	\$ 758,220.00
11	10/22/2021	Your Way Construction, Inc. Stephanie Phu	Street: City & State: Email:	404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111	\$10.00	Ph: [REDACTED] Fax: [REDACTED]	\$ X No bid

⑫ Clarke Moynihan
Landscaping